## RESOLUTION NO. 347-04

[Commending Ralph D. House for his dedication and exemplary service to the community.]

## Resolution commending Ralph D. House for his dedication and exemplary service to the community

WHEREAS, Ralph D. House has demonstrated commendable civic mindedness in his continued efforts as a strong advocate of community organization and involvement in the Bayview District; and,

WHEREAS, Ralph D. House currently serves as President Emeritus and Agent of the Bayview Hill Neighborhood Association, which he founded in 1985 and made a non-profit organization in 1990; and,

WHEREAS, Ralph D. House has served his community as a member and leader of many civic groups including his work as President of the Bayview Hill Neighborhood Association from 1985 to 2004, Commissioner of the Board of Permit Appeals from 1988 to 1992, President of the Board of Permit Appeals during 1991, and Administrator of St. Paul of the Shipwreck Church from 1983 to 1997; and,

WHEREAS, Ralph D. House has not only been committed to serving his community but also served his country in the Armed Forces from 1942 to 1946, and through his 30 years of service with the Veterans Administration; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commend Ralph D. House's commitment to protect and enhance his neighborhood and for his continuing efforts to strengthen the neighborhood voice in San Francisco.

\*\*Supervisor Maxwell \*\* BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 040674

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Ralph D. House for his dedication and exemplary service to the community

May 25, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Hall

File No. 040674

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 25, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 0 4 2004

Date Approved

Gloria L  $Y_{\Omega}$ lerk of the B Mayor Gavin Newsom